



\$~O-66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 547/2025, I.A. 20102/2025 & I.A. 21700/2025**

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Mr. Arpit Dwivedi, Mr. Manoranjan Sharma, Mr. Saqib Ansari, Mr. Raghav and Mr. Yatharth Chugh, Advs.

versus

MRS. PREMLATA BHATIA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Manik Dogra, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Soham Krishan, Mr. Dhruv Pande and Mr. Imon Bhattacharya, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

02.09.2025

1. Let Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff to satisfy as to how this civil suit is maintainable for enforcement of the Memorandum of Understanding dated 27.04.2006.
2. Let him prepare a note with support of the applicable decisions.
3. List on 24.09.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/P/SPH