



\$~O-24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 547/2025, I.A. 20102/2025 & I.A. 21700/2025**

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Mr. Rajat Joneja, Mr. Manoranjan Sharma, Mr. Arpit Dwivedi, Mr. Yatharth Chugh and Mr. Raghav, Advs.

versus

MRS. PREMLATA BHATIA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Mr. Soham Krishan Luthra and Mr. Sanyam Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

06.11.2025

1. Pursuant to the liberty granted by the Court, Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff, has presented a note.
2. Let the same be gone through by the other side. Thereafter, the parties to make their submissions.
3. List on 22.01.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
NOVEMBER 6, 2025/P/AMG