



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 547/2025 & I.A. 20102/2025, 21700/2025**

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Rajat Joneja Manoranjan Sharma, Mr. Arpit Dwivedi, Mr. Raghav, Mr. Ankit Rana, Ms. Shipra Bali, Mr. Sarthak Malhotra and Mr. Bharat Khurana, Advs.

versus

MRS. PREMLATA BHATIA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Nikhil Singhvi and Mr. Sohan Krishan Luthra, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
22.01.2026

It is already 05:00 p.m.

No time left.

List on 13.02.2026, amongst the top 05 matters.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/dss