



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 547/2025 and I.A. 20102/2025 and I.A. 21700/2025**

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Tanmay Mehta, Mr. Arpit Dwivedi and Mr. Raghav Dembla, Advocates.

versus

MRS. PREMLATA BHATIA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Manik Dogra, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Mr. Soham Krishan Luthra, Mr. Shivanshu Tripathi and Mr. Imon Bhattacharya, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **13.02.2026**

1. List for hearing on the question of limitation and maintainability of the suit in the present form.
2. Re-notify on 20.03.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/jg