



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 547/2025, I.A. 20102/2025 & I.A. 21700/2025**

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Arpit Dwivedi, Adv.

versus

MRS. PREMLATA BHATIA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sohan Krishan Luthra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Mr. Sohan Krishan Luthra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendants prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.
2. At request, re-notify on 08.07.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

aj