



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 547/2025 and IA Nos.20102/2025, 21700/2025

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Udit Singh, Advocate (through
VC)

versus

MRS. PREMLATA BHATIA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Nikhil Singhvi and Mr. Soham
Krishan Luthra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

08.07.2026

List before another Bench on 03.08.2026, subject to the orders of
Hon'ble the Judge-in-Charge (Original Side).

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 8, 2026/r