



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010587862025

+ **CS(OS) 547/2025, I.A. 20102/2025 & I.A. 21700/2025**

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: **Ms. Udit Singh, Advocate.**

versus

MRS. PREMLATA BHATIA & ORS.Defendants

Through: **Mr. Nikhil Singhvi and Mr. Soham
Krishan Luthra, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

03.08.2026

1. Ms. Udit Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff states that *vide* the Order dated 30.04.2026, the National Company Law Tribunal, Delhi has initiated Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) proceedings against the plaintiff.
2. She states that the subsequent facts need to be brought on record. She also states that on the next date of hearing she would make good her submission as to in what manner the present suit is maintainable.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff is permitted to place on record additional documents, etc., within a period of two weeks from date.
4. List again on 03.09.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 3, 2026/anj